Rev. 0.1 7/15 Copyright © 2015 by Silicon Laboratories AN901
AN901
DESIGN GUIDE FOR ISOLATED DC/DC USING THE SI884XX/886XX
1.  Introduction
The Si884xx/Si886xx product families integrate digital isolator channels with an isolated dc-dc controller. This
application note provides guidance for selecting external components necessary for the operation of the dc-dc
controller.
Digital isolation applications with primary side supply voltage VIN > 5.5 V or load power requirements of >2 W can

9–10 27.4= = =
C8 1
2fringR8
-------------------------- 1
2 59
610 27.4
-------------------------------------------------- 98.4pF= = =
AN901
24 Rev. 0.1
4.11.  Design Summary
Table 2 shows the component selection that meets design requirements.
Table 2. Ordering Guide
Part Reference Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
C2 CAP, 10 μF, 50 V, ±20%, X7R, 1210 Venkel C1210X7R500-106M
C6 CAP, 0.4 μF, 16 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 Venkel C0805X7R160-474K
C8 CAP, 100 pF, 50 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 Venkel C0603X7R500-101K
C10 CAP, 22 μF, 25 V, ±10%, X7R, 1210 Venkel C1210X7R250-226M
C11 CAP, 1.5 nF, 25 V, ±10%, X5R, 0603 Venkel C0603X5R250-152K
C14 CAP, 0.1 μF, 10 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 Venkel C0603X7R100-104K
C19 CAP, 68 pF, 100 V, ±10%, C0G, 0603 Venkel C0603C0G101-680K
D1 DIO, SUPER BARRIER, 50 V, 5.0 A, SMA Diodes Inc. SBRT5A50SA
Q1 TRANSISTOR, MOSFET, N-CHNL, 100 V,
3.7 A, 3 W, Switching, SOT223
Fairchild FDT3612
Q2 TRANSISTOR, NPN, 30V, 600mA, SOT23 On Semi MMBT2222LT1
R5 RES, 49.9 K, 1/16 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-4992F
R6 RES, 13.3 K, 1/16 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-1332F
R7 RES, 100 K, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 0603 Venkel CR0603-10W-1003F
R8 RES, 27.4 Ω, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 0603 Venkel CR0603-10W-27R4F
R12 RES, 0.1 Ω, 1/2 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 1206 Venkel LCR1206-R100F
R13 RES, 4.32 K, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 0603 Venkel CR0603-10W-4321F
R14 RES, 19.6 K, 1/16 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-1962F
R16 RES, 82.0 Ω, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 0603 Venkel CR0603-10W-82R0F
T1 TRANSFORMER, Flyback, 25 μH Primary,
500 nH Leakage, 3:1, SMT
UMEC UTB02205s
U1 IC, ISOLATOR, DC DC External Switch,
Freq Control, 2 Digital Ch, SO20 WB
Silicon Labs Si88621ED-IS
AN901
Rev. 0.1 25
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500